IND
HORIZONTAL LIFELINE SYSTEM Ø 10 MM
Instruction manual
©
 I
N
N
O

8.1 INNOTECH "IND" AS TYPE C SYSTEM
A) Name or logo of the manufacturer/seller:	 INNOTECH
B) Type designation:	 IND
C) Sign that the instruction manual must be
	 followed:
D) Maximum number of people who can be secured:	 4 (including 1 person for
	 first aid administration)
E) Number of the applicable norm:	 EN 795:2012 TYP C
F) Maximum cable deviation:	 2 m
G) Designation:	 Cable type nr:
H)	Shock absorber:	 YES
I)	 Installation date:	 Installation year: ý
J)	 Date of the next annual inspection:	 Date of the next
		  annual inspection
K)	Name & address of the fitting company:	 Installed by
A B
C
E
D
G
H
I
J K
13
EN
IND / Version 170710 / www.innotech.at
F
8.2 INNOTECH "IND-GLEIT-10"
A) Name or logo of the manufacturer/seller: 	 INNOTECH
B) Type designation:	 IND-GLEIT-10
C) Sign that the instruction manual must be
	 followed:
D) Maximum number of people who can be secured:	 1 person
E) Number of the applicable norm:	 EN 795:2012 TYP C
F) Year made and manufacturer's serial number:	 YYYY-..-...
A
E
B
C
D
8 SIGNS & MARKINGS
14 IND / Version 170710 / www.innotech.at
Apply the appropriate type plate at every system entrance.
Installation substructure: Steel construction
System spacing: L = max. 15 m
Force at end point = max. 25 kN (stability of the steel construction)
max. cable deviation = 2 m cable deviation
9 INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
≤ 15 m
≤ 15 m ≤ 15 m
≤ 7,5 m
~ 900 185~
10 SYSTEM SPACING
D
E
≤ 15 m
≤ 15 m ≤ 15 m
≤ 7,5 m
~ 900 185~
15IND / Version 170710 / www.innotech.at
12 FALL HEIGHT
Keep the fastening elements as short as possible.
Be aware of the fall height!
When working with low fall heights (canopies, balconies, etc.), the personal protective
equipment must be adjusted accordingly. Restraint or support systems are to be used in
accordance with applicable norms or work safety regulations.
Restraint system as per EN 363
With restraint systems, a free fall should be avoided. Correct use of the fall prevention
system and the use of appropriate fasteners or cable shorteners should prevent the
person from getting into a free-fall situation.
Each person who works in areas where the risk of a fall is present must see to it that
the personal protective equipment he/she uses meets the relevant norms and that the
connection to the anchor system is kept as short as possible, in order to avoid a fall
scenario.
Labeling
If sections are established for use as a restraint system, these are to be designated as
such with additional type plates which are mounted directly and permanently at the
beginning and end of these sections.
11 INCORRECT USE
D
E
16 IND / Version 170710 / www.innotech.at
EN
12 FALL HEIGHT
Assumption: Total lifeline system length 100 m and support spacing 15 m
Example 1
	 Shock absorber +
	 fastening elements/fall arrester/
	 displacement on body (0.5-2m)
	 Stretching of lifeline system
	 ~ 0.5 - 1.5 m
	 Safety margin 1 m
Example 2
Shock absorber with PPE ~ 1.5 m
Fall arrester ~ 0.5 m
Height of person ~ 1.8 m
Stretching of lifeline system
 ~ 0.5 - 1.5 m
Safety margin 1 m
 ≥ 2.5 m

DOCUMENTATION OF FASTENINGS/PHOTO-DOCUMENTATION
PRODUCT: 	 Pcs. 	  Year /Serial nr.:
(Type designation of fastening point)
INSTALLATION SUBSTRUCTURE:_______________________________________________________
(e.g solid concrete grade: C20/25; wood, rafter dimensions; for sheet roofs: roof manufacturer, profile, material, sheet thickness, etc.)
Date: Location:
Anchor type:
Fastening/
adhesive type
Seat depth:
[mm]
Drill Ø:
[mm]
Tightening
torque:
Photos:
(Save directory)
mm mm Nm
VARYING FASTENINGS /FASTENING POINTS (TYPES, INSTALLATION
SUBSTRUCTURES, SERIAL NUMBERS, ETC.) MUST BE LISTED SEPARATELY!
PRODUCT: 	 Pcs. 	  Year/Serial nr.:
(Type designation of fastening point)
INSTALLATION SUBSTRUCTURE: _______________________________________________________
(e.g solid concrete grade: C20/25; wood, rafter dimensions; for sheet roofs: roof manufacturer, profile, material, sheet thickness, etc.)
Date: Location:
Anchor type:
Fastening/
adhesive type
Seat depth:
[mm]
Drill Ø:
[mm]
Tightening
torque:
Photos:
(Save directory)
mm mm Nm
28 IND / Version 170710 / www.innotech.at
EN
THE MINIMUM STABILITY OF ANCHOR POINTS (IN STEEL CONSTRUCTION)
OF 25 kN IS PRESENT.
The undersigned installation company ensures the correctness of their work (edge spacing, inspection of the substructure, proper
cleaning of drill holes, observation of hardening times, working temperature and screw manufacturer guidelines, etc.). The customer
accepts the services of the contractor. The instruction manuals, fastening documentations/ photo-documentations, and inspection
reports were given to the customer (building owner) and are to be made available to the user. At the point of access to the fall
prevention system, the positions of the anchor points are to be documented by the building owner by means of plans (e.g. sketches
of the rooftop).
The contractor, a qualified professional who is familiar with the fall prevention system, confirms that the installation
was performed correctly, up to the latest technologigal standards and according to the manufacturer's instruction
manual. The reliability and safety is confirmed by the contracting company.
Delivery of: (e.g. cable sliders, personal protective equipment (PPE), fall arrester (HSG), storage cabinet, etc.)
      Pcs.                                        Pcs.                                            Pcs.                                             Pcs.
Incorporated into existing lightning protection system?	 Yes	 No
Comments: _________________________________________________________
Name:
	 Customer	 Fitter of fastening points
	 Date, company seal, signature	 Date, company seal, signature
		  Fitter of horizontal lifeline system
		  Date, company seal, signature
17 ABNAHMEPROTOKOLL16 COPY TEMPLATE
ACCEPTANCE REPORT
ACCEPTANCE REPORT NR. ____ (PART 2/2)
HORIZONTAL LIFELINE SYSTEM Ø 10 MM AS PER EN 795 TYP C
29
EN
IND / Version 170710 / www.innotech.at
18 Kopiervorlage
HINWEIS SICHERUNGSSYSTEM17 FALL PREVENTION SYSTEM NOTICE
INFORMATION ON THE
FALL PREVENTION SYSTEM
The building owner is to make this notice visible at the system access point!
Use of the system must be up to technological standards